1
EM681FV16B FamilyLow Power, 512Kx16 SRAM
PRODUCT FAMILY
R
ow
 S
el
ec

AS6C8016A -55ZIN 512K x 16 2.7 - 5.5V 44pin TSOP II Industrial ~ -40 C - 85 C 55
AS6C8016A -55BIN 512K x 16 2.7 - 5.5V 48ball FBGA Industrial ~ -40 C - 85 C 55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 8016 -55 X X N
Device Number Package Option Temperature Range
 80 = 8M Z - 44pin TSOP I = Industriallow power SRAM prefix 16 = x16 AccessTime B = 48ball TFBGA (-40 to + 85 C)
N = Lead Free RoHScompliant part
Alliance Organization VCC
Range Package Operating Temp Speed
ns
AS6C8016A -55ZIN 512K x 16 2.7 - 3.6V 44pin TSOP II Industrial ~ -40 C - 85 C 55
AS6C8016A -55BIN 512K x 16 2.7 - 3.6V 48ball FBGA Industrial ~ -40 C - 85 C 55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 8016 -55 X X N
Device Number Package Option Temperature Range
 80 = 8M Z - 44pin TSOP I = Industrial Low power
SRAM prefix 16 = x16
Access
Time B = 48ball FBGA (-40 to + 85 C)
N = Lead Free
RoHS
compliant part
Copyright © Alliance Memory
All Rights Reserved
Alliance Memory, Inc
551 Taylor Way,
San Carlos, CA 94070, USA
Phone: 650-610-6800